# :H \$40.00 412038

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release First Lien

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC		03/23/2016	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHGATEARINSO UK LIMITED
Street Address:	PEOPLEBUILDING 2, PEOPLEBUILDING ESTATE,
Internal Address:	HEMEL HEMPSTEAD
City:	HERTFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HP2 4NW
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4120389	NGA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: Attn Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11805-30 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Northgate - First Lien TM Release of 4528\_0749 (NorthgateArinso UK Ltd)#page1.tif source=Northgate - First Lien TM Release of 4528\_0749 (NorthgateArinso UK Ltd)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0263

source=Northgate - First Lien TM Release of 4528\_0749 (NorthgateArinso UK Ltd)#page3.tif source=Northgate - First Lien TM Release of 4528\_0749 (NorthgateArinso UK Ltd)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0264

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of <u>March</u> <u>23</u>, 2016, by BARCLAYS BANK PLC, a United Kingdom private limited company (the "<u>Agent</u>").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS NORTHGATEARINSO UK LIMITED, a United Kingdom private limited company, located at Peoplebuilding 2, Peoplebuilding Estate Maylands, Avenue Hemel, Hempstead, Hertforshire HP24NW, United Kingdom (the "Obligor"), entered into a certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated April 19, 2011 (the "Grant") with the Agent, notice of which was recorded on April 26, 2011 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4528, Frame 0749.

WHEREAS, Obligor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Grant, a continuing first priority security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Agent and the Senior Finance Parties (as such term is used in the Grant), in and to certain of Obligor's Trademarks (as such term is used in the Grant), including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A, all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all Proceeds (as such term is used in the Grant) and claims based on past, present, or future infringement.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent, for itself and on behalf of the Senior Finance Parties in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the intellectual property of the Obligor, including the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Obligor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0265

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

BARCLAYS BANK as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Ashley Jay Vice President

# Schedule A

## Trademarks

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
ARINSO	75934070	2539218
NORTHGATE RESOURCELINK	77086389	3608083
NORTHGATEARINSO	79066249	3807152
GLOBAL WORKFORCE INTEGRATOR	78513778	3432628
NGA	85157848	4210389

TRADEMARK REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0268

**RECORDED: 03/24/2016**